
Michigan High School Athletic Association 

2004 Lower Peninsula Cross Country Finals 

Michigan International Speedway - Brooklyn, Mich. 

November 6, 2004 

 

Division 4 Boys Results 

 

TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

       1.Hesperia                       WITH A SCORE OF  124 

       2.Bear Lake                      WITH A SCORE OF  125 

       3.Potterville                    WITH A SCORE OF  191 

       4.Colon                          WITH A SCORE OF  234 

       5.Ann Arbor Greenhills           WITH A SCORE OF  251 

       6.Vandercook Lake                WITH A SCORE OF  272 

       7.Grand Rapids Covenant Christia WITH A SCORE OF  272 

       8.Saginaw Valley Lutheran        WITH A SCORE OF  308 

       9.Bellevue                       WITH A SCORE OF  308 

      10.Mason County Eastern           WITH A SCORE OF  335 

      11.Southfield Christian           WITH A SCORE OF  338 

      12.Mendon                         WITH A SCORE OF  356 

      13.Grand Rapids NorthPointe Chris WITH A SCORE OF  373 

      14.Hale                           WITH A SCORE OF  381 

      15.Gobles                         WITH A SCORE OF  388 

      16.Auburn Hills Oakland Christian WITH A SCORE OF  400 

      17.Hudson                         WITH A SCORE OF  404 

      18.Wyoming Tri-unity Christian    WITH A SCORE OF  420 

      19.Mackinaw City                  WITH A SCORE OF  430 

      20.Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Semi WITH A SCORE OF  455 

      21.Ellsworth                      WITH A SCORE OF  474 

      22.Marcellus                      WITH A SCORE OF  489 

      23.Lutheran Westland              WITH A SCORE OF  522 

      24.Whitmore Lake                  WITH A SCORE OF  528 

      25.Detroit Holy Redeemer          WITH A SCORE OF  549 

      26.Brown City                     WITH A SCORE OF  556 

      27.Lawrence                       WITH A SCORE OF  631 

      28.Royal Oak Shrine               WITH A SCORE OF  693 

 

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS 

 

    1.Justin Todd,Climax-Scotts,16:28.90 

    2.Curtis Barclay,Hale,16:33.60 

    3.Loren Milbrath,Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary,16:34.05 

    4.Aaron Hunt,Potterville,16:34.85 

    5.Josh Groenwald,Bear Lake,16:35.90 

    6.Chris Stoddard,Bath,16:43.00 

    7.Jason Busch,Mancelona,16:44.60 

    8.Wes Muller,Grand Rapids NorthPointe Christian,16:45.40 

    9.Seth Campbell,Grand Rapids NorthPointe Christian,16:45.45 

   10.Caleb Erway,Morenci,16:46.80 

   11.Mike Glinski,Sand Creek,16:46.90 

   12.Peter Hamp,Ann Arbor Greenhills,16:49.05 

   13.Andy Rumsey,Hesperia,16:50.75 

   14.Paul Oliver,Jonesville,16:53.45 

   15.Matthew Hanko,Grand Rapids Covenant Christian,16:54.70 

   16.Victor Ramirez,Wyoming Lee,16:56.20 



   17.Drew Blake,Coleman,16:58.60 

   18.Brett Billings,Hesperia,17:00.90 

   19.Takis Pifer,Buckley,17:02.35 

   20.Glen Barker,North Muskegon,17:04.15 

   21.Doug Goodman,Southfield Christian,17:04.70 

   22.Devon Burger,Marcellus,17:05.20 

   23.Trevor Calero,Southfield Christian,17:06.25 

   24.Morgan Paquet,Mackinaw City,17:10.50 

   25.Eli Zilke,Sand Creek,17:11.50 

   26.Nick Swisher,Bear Lake,17:11.95 

   27.Dustin Dodge,Bellevue,17:14.95 

   28.Brett Domeyer,Bath,17:16.20 

   29.Justin Vore,Auburn Hills Oakland Christian,17:18.05 

   30.Jason Clement,Gobles,17:18.05 

   31.Jordan Bauss,Auburn Hills Oakland Christian,17:18.10 

   32.Ethan Stienbarger,Mendon,17:19.95 

   33.Michael Stempien,Detroit Holy Redeemer,17:20.40 

   34.Alexander J. Ambrosius,Traverse City St. Francis,17:23.20 

   35.John Pike,Morenci,17:26.20 

   36.Derek Mclennan,Rogers City,17:27.25 

   37.Jason Moss,Hudsonville Freedom Baptist,17:28.35 

   38.Ian Buckley,Vandercook Lake,17:29.25 

   39.Josh Edingfield,Buckley,17:34.00 

   40.Kenny Hugenell,Decatur,17:35.10 

   41.Luke Allen,Bear Lake,17:35.50 

   42.Pedro Oviedo,Ellsworth,17:36.45 

   43.Nicholas Schipper,Grand Rapids Covenant Christian,17:36.70 

   44.Ray Lowe,Vandercook Lake,17:38.70 

   45.Jonas Debacker,Pittsford,17:39.20 

   46.Josh Risner,Hillsdale Academy,17:39.25 

   47.Karl Dykstra,Grand Rapids Covenant Christian,17:39.95 

   48.Alex Harris,Royal Oak Shrine,17:40.10 

   49.Drew Klassen,Springport,17:41.30 

   50.Bryant Wilson,Hale,17:42.60 

   51.Erick Mogg,Beal City,17:43.35 

   52.Jordan Maxey,Bear Lake,17:43.95 

   53.Brandon Billings,Hesperia,17:44.45 

   54.Thomas Heusler,Colon,17:46.35 

   55.Josh Addis,Bellevue,17:46.95 

   56.B.J. Whelan,Hesperia,17:47.25 

   57.Kyle Collins,Mason County Eastern,17:47.80 

   58.Matt Stemaly,Athens,17:48.05 

   59.John Schwartz,Colon,17:49.85 

   60.Matt Essenmacher,Ubly,17:50.10 

   61.Mike Bruce,Colon,17:52.10 

   62.Nick Deering,Maple City Glen Lake,17:52.35 

   63.Jerrid Dahlgren,Potterville,17:52.90 

   64.Mike Haiderer,Saginaw Valley Lutheran,17:53.70 

   65.Kevin Coulson,Hale,17:54.05 

   66.Chuck Breuker,Hesperia,17:54.50 

   67.Ken Donley,Ottawa Lake-Whiteford,17:54.85 

   68.Clint Sweet,Whitmore Lake,17:54.85 

   69.Chris Leseney,Potterville,17:55.35 

   70.Michael Welch,Mio,17:55.60 

   71.Jake Green,Bellevue,17:56.10 

   72.Adrian Nunez Mateo,Bridgman,17:56.80 

   73.Blaine Reinoehl,Mason County Eastern,17:56.95 



   74.Zack Schneider,Pewamo-Westphalia,17:58.15 

   75.Dan Slocum,Potterville,17:58.15 

   76.Anthony Storment,Wolverine,17:58.45 

   77.Travis Copenhaver,White Pigeon,17:58.50 

   78.Jordan Slate,Hesperia,17:58.60 

   79.Glenn Martus,Brown City,17:59.05 

   80.Paul McClellan,Hudson,17:59.50 

   81.Matthew Hendricks,Wyoming Tri-unity Christian,17:59.80 

   82.Michael Hosler,Carsonville-Port Sanilac,17:59.90 

   83.Andy Waite,Lawton,18:01.30 

   84.Joey Green,Colon,18:01.40 

   85.Michael Kernstock,Saginaw Valley Lutheran,18:01.50 

   86.Andy Desmarais,Bear Lake,18:03.10 

   87.Nick Mangigian,Ann Arbor Greenhills,18:03.45 

   88.Jake Johnson,Gobles,18:04.70 

   89.Tom Crone,Ann Arbor Greenhills,18:05.95 

   90.Brett Harrell,Wyoming Tri-unity Christian,18:07.30 

   91.Sam Murray,Mendon,18:07.40 

   92.David Bringer,Saginaw Valley Lutheran,18:07.40 

   93.Luke Wohlfeil,Saginaw Valley Lutheran,18:07.55 

   94.Eric Clark,Potterville,18:08.65 

   95.Ryan Brown,Bear Lake,18:09.25 

   96.Corey Dorris,Ann Arbor Greenhills,18:09.30 

   97.Steve Schmit,Lutheran Westland,18:10.20 

   98.Jeff Kohler,Suttons Bay,18:10.20 

   99.Nick Tloczynski,North Muskegon,18:11.30 

  100.Eric Bingaman,Vandercook Lake,18:12.10 

  101.Josh Lawrence,Potterville,18:12.15 

  102.Jake Kraley,Hesperia,18:12.30 

  103.Danny Tice,Vandercook Lake,18:12.30 

  104.Dane Curth,Mackinaw City,18:13.25 

  105.Jordan Richardson,Reading,18:13.50 

  106.Dusten Wils,Bath,18:16.40 

  107.Nate Milarch,Bear Lake,18:17.90 

  108.Sam Seaver,Ann Arbor Greenhills,18:18.75 

  109.Fernando Rodriguez,Hartford,18:18.90 

  110.Brad Wilson,Hudson,18:19.40 

  111.Justin Ely,Brethren,18:19.65 

  112.Matt Haag,Marcellus,18:20.35 

  113.Mike Smith,Mason County Eastern,18:24.60 

  114.Mike Mcphail,Brown City,18:25.80 

  115.Tim Hoffman,Southfield Christian,18:27.05 

  116.Brandon Bailey,Hudson,18:27.15 

  117.Carl Thompson,Colon,18:27.90 

  118.Josh Matthews,Lutheran Westland,18:28.10 

  119.Bradley Lapratt,Akron-Fairgrove,18:28.25 

  120.Scott Martin,Mason County Eastern,18:29.00 

  121.Edward Baldwin,Detroit Holy Redeemer,18:29.30 

  122.Ryan VanDorp,Auburn Hills Oakland Christian,18:29.80 

  123.Bryant Smith,Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart,18:30.25 

  124.Adam Raphael,Boyne Falls,18:30.30 

  125.Jeremy Jackson,Gobles,18:31.05 

  126.Eli Goudzward,Mendon,18:31.90 

  127.Nathan Donahue,Wyoming Tri-unity Christian,18:34.15 

  128.Mike Boni,Central Lake,18:34.20 

  129.Doug Vroman,Mendon,18:34.60 

  130.Logan Paquet,Mackinaw City,18:34.95 



  131.Jeff Steigerwald,Brown City,18:35.00 

  132.Seth Kalsbeek,Grand Rapids Covenant Christian,18:35.55 

  133.Brandon Salsbury,Fariview,18:36.05 

  134.Phillip Peterson,Ellsworth,18:36.50 

  135.Matt Lusher,Carsonville-Port Sanilac,18:37.35 

  136.Sid Buckley,Vandercook Lake,18:39.90 

  137.Joe Fetcenko,Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary,18:40.60 

  138.Cody Giles,Gobles,18:41.05 

  139.Greg Burns,Litchfield,18:42.50 

  140.Leighton Cusack,Grand Rapids NorthPointe Christian,18:42.60 

  141.Wesley Eggenbrecht,Ellsworth,18:43.55 

  142.John Sturgis,Colon,18:43.85 

  143.Jeff Rising,Hudson,18:44.65 

  144.Ben Rueger,Saginaw Valley Lutheran,18:44.75 

  145.Brett Vincke,New Lothrop,18:45.40 

  146.Justin Sutton,St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catholic,18:46.15 

  147.Sam Pappenfuss,Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary,18:46.65 

  148.Richard Dorstewitz,Lawrence,18:47.60 

  149.Ben Knizacky,Mason County Eastern,18:48.00 

  150.Shawn Kilmer,Boyne Falls,18:50.05 

  151.Jordan Dwelley,Southfield Christian,18:51.15 

  152.Keith Zabel,Three Oaks River Valley,18:51.70 

  153.David Guadette,Mason County Eastern,18:52.85 

  154.Luke Pease,Bellevue,18:52.90 

  155.Zack Fabris,Lutheran Westland,18:53.00 

  156.Mills McIlroy,Ann Arbor Greenhills,18:53.50 

  157.Tim Woodbury,Beal City,18:54.10 

  158.Erice Rainer,Detroit Loyola,18:55.00 

  159.Cameron Wildner,Unionville-Sebewaing,18:56.40 

  160.Anthony Baushke,Decatur,18:57.80 

  161.Joshua York,Genesee,19:00.25 

  162.Caleb Myers,Rochester Hills Lutheran Northwest,19:01.20 

  163.Blaine Paquet,Mackinaw City,19:01.40 

  164.Ryan Heath,Mendon,19:01.45 

  165.Sabin Enerson,Hudson,19:05.40 

  166.Justin Christensen,Wyoming Tri-unity Christian,19:06.90 

  167.Sean Krontz,Bellevue,19:07.25 

  168.Nathan Hinkley,Whitmore Lake,19:08.80 

  169.Matt Winters,Potterville,19:09.70 

  170.Nolan Quinn,Whitmore Lake,19:10.80 

  171.Seth Fankhauser,Hudson,19:11.45 

  172.Jon Nachazel,Ellsworth,19:11.75 

  173.Andrew Nofsinger,Marcellus,19:12.40 

  174.Isaiah Nagelkerk,Wyoming Tri-unity Christian,19:12.75 

  175.Kevin Brown,Lutheran Westland,19:14.70 

  176.Zach Porter,Auburn Hills Oakland Christian,19:15.00 

  177.A.J. Jackson,Vandercook Lake,19:15.55 

  178.Jonathan Kuiper,Grand Rapids Covenant Christian,19:18.35 

  179.Mike Colleran,Lawrence,19:20.40 

  180.Chris Gendron,Lawrence,19:20.80 

  181.Austin Metz,Grand Rapids NorthPointe Christian,19:22.10 

  182.Jeff Holtz,Whitmore Lake,19:22.35 

  183.Jason Koole,Grand Rapids Covenant Christian,19:22.70 

  184.Casee Earl,Colon,19:23.75 

  185.Cody Harlacher,Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary,19:25.05 

  186.Charlie Reddie,Royal Oak Shrine,19:27.00 

  187.Cody Shaw,Hudson,19:27.80 



  188.David Romero,Detroit Holy Redeemer,19:29.35 

  189.Jared Ruffini,Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary,19:31.40 

  190.Ivan Skachko,Whitmore Lake,19:35.45 

  191.Larry McMahon,Ann Arbor Greenhills,19:37.90 

  192.Bruce Culver,Southfield Christian,19:39.40 

  193.Jordan Gersell,Saginaw Valley Lutheran,19:39.90 

  194.Jesse Baron,Lawrence,19:40.75 

  195.Jamie Waller,Gobles,19:43.60 

  196.Nic Harris,Marcellus,19:44.00 

  197.Ben Rau,Grand Rapids Covenant Christian,19:44.30 

  198.T.J. Hall,Bellevue,19:46.40,06:15.25,12:49.50,19:18.25,11 

  199.Nathan Wynalda,Grand Rapids NorthPointe Christian,19:47.70 

  200.Anthony Runkle,Whitmore Lake,19:47.85 

  201.Shawn Snyder,Whitmore Lake,19:49.10 

  202.Steve Marton,Lawrence,19:50.50 

  203.Blake Carlson,Marcellus,19:54.20 

  204.Eldon Barclay,Hale,19:54.80 

  205.Ashton Fischer,Ellsworth,19:55.15 

  206.Ryan Smith,Vandercook Lake,19:56.25 

  207.Jon Hellwarth,Wyoming Tri-unity Christian,19:56.55 

  208.Nolan Howes,Ellsworth,19:56.90 

  209.Matt Alexander,Mackinaw City,20:02.20 

  210.Kevin Mizzi,Detroit Holy Redeemer,20:03.50 

  211.John Treumuth,Rochester Hills Lutheran Northwest,20:07.10 

  212.Josh Rice,Lutheran Westland,20:10.15 

  213.Jake Hart,Bellevue,20:10.90 

  214.Joey Sipka,Lawrence,20:11.80 

  215.Alan Bussey,Southfield Christian,20:13.00 

  216.Wade Scott,Grand Rapids NorthPointe Christian,20:13.20 

  217.Spencer McFarland,Mackinaw City,20:13.50 

  218.David Dominguez,Detroit Holy Redeemer,20:16.45 

  219.Andrew Volz,Auburn Hills Oakland Christian,20:17.45 

  220.Johnas Bouier,Detroit Loyola,20:19.45 

  221.Ethan Parent,Hale,20:20.90 

  222.Bailey Cupp,Mendon,20:24.20 

  223.Josh Williams,Brown City,20:27.70 

  224.Jon Pickelman,Saginaw Valley Lutheran,20:28.10 

  225.Jack Bungart,Mendon,20:33.05 

  226.Travis Perry,Marcellus,20:33.10 

  227.Derek VanSpronsen,Wyoming Tri-unity Christian,20:34.90 

  228.Kyle Wiedmayer,Gobles,20:42.55 

  229.Mike Showalter,Auburn Hills Oakland Christian,20:43.60 

  230.Chris Laninga,Mackinaw City,20:45.35 

  231.Michael Theodore,Royal Oak Shrine,20:47.00 

  232.Mark Schumaker,Southfield Christian,20:54.80 

  233.Adam Looman,Grand Rapids NorthPointe Christian,20:59.50 

  234.Al Colgren,Lawrence,21:02.15 

  235.Dan Krzyske,Lutheran Westland,21:09.10 

  236.Phil Baumhardt,Royal Oak Shrine,21:09.50 

  237.Justin Gwilliams,Mason County Eastern,21:26.10 

  238.Zack Thompson,Brown City,21:31.05 

  239.Jesse Steenwyk,Ellsworth,21:37.60 

  240.Aaron Romain,Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary,21:38.95 

  241.Tim Dunigan,Lutheran Westland,21:49.30 

  242.John Carlin,Royal Oak Shrine,22:00.80 

  243.Daniel Gadigian,Detroit Holy Redeemer,22:01.40 

  244.Brandon Reif,Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary,22:25.70 



  245.Brett Johnson,Gobles,22:40.60 

  246.Brandon Vandusen,Marcellus,22:59.50 

  247.Jesse Williams,Brown City,23:02.55 

  248.Arian Light,Detroit Holy Redeemer,23:04.20 

  249.Mike Nagy,Royal Oak Shrine,24:56.15 

  250.Brian Tait,Royal Oak Shrine,25:19.15 

 

 

RESULTS BY TEAM 

 

Hesperia 

PLACED   1 WITH A SCORE OF  124  

 

     8        Andy Rumsey                05:14.15 10:41.90 16:16.95 16:50.75 

    10        Brett Billings             05:23.10 10:57.65 16:26.85 17:00.90 

    31        Brandon Billings           05:41.45 11:35.85 17:14.10 17:44.45 

    34        B.J. Whelan                05:38.90 11:26.30 17:14.95 17:47.25 

    41        Chuck Breuker              05:35.95 11:34.65 17:23.00 17:54.50 

    47        Jordan Slate               05:40.15 11:36.00 17:25.70 17:58.60 

    67        Jake Kraley                05:37.80 11:41.00 17:41.60 18:12.30 

 

Bear Lake 

PLACED   2 WITH A SCORE OF  125  

 

     4        Josh Groenwald             05:12.35 10:35.90 16:04.80 16:35.90 

    15        Nick Swisher               05:25.65 11:02.90 16:40.45 17:11.95 

    23        Luke Allen                 05:22.70 11:13.55 17:04.70 17:35.50 

    30        Jordan Maxey               05:28.75 11:19.35 17:12.70 17:43.95 

    53        Andy Desmarais             05:38.45 11:33.05 17:28.00 18:03.10 

    62        Ryan Brown                 05:31.05 11:30.80 17:35.60 18:09.25 

    70        Nate Milarch               05:34.25 11:34.10 17:39.40 18:17.90 

 

Potterville 

PLACED   3 WITH A SCORE OF  191  

 

     3        Aaron Hunt                 05:29.50 10:47.95 16:07.40 16:34.85 

    38        Jerrid Dahlgren            05:39.65 11:11.40 17:16.35 17:52.90 

    43        Chris Leseney              05:40.65 11:32.65 17:25.50 17:55.35 

    46        Dan Slocum                 05:47.35 11:34.05 17:26.55 17:58.15 

    61        Eric Clark                 05:49.25 11:41.05 17:37.80 18:08.65 

    66        Josh Lawrence              05:48.60 11:44.15 17:42.80 18:12.15 

   113        Matt Winters               06:11.70 12:20.70 18:31.20 19:09.70 

 

Colon 

PLACED   4 WITH A SCORE OF  234  

 

    32        Thomas Heusler             05:30.15 11:22.45 17:13.65 17:46.35 

    36        John Schwartz              05:18.40 11:19.80 17:10.90 17:49.85 

    37        Mike Bruce                 05:31.55 11:28.30 17:20.80 17:52.10 

    51        Joey Green                 05:38.30 11:32.00 17:26.95 18:01.40 

    78        Carl Thompson              05:46.45 11:54.00 17:57.00 18:27.90 

    96        John Sturgis               05:50.15 11:57.50 18:07.20 18:43.85 

   128        Casee Earl                 05:49.35 12:13.40 18:43.20 19:23.75 

 

Ann Arbor Greenhills 

PLACED   5 WITH A SCORE OF  251  

 



     7        Peter Hamp                 05:17.50 10:44.85 16:16.55 16:49.05 

    54        Nick Mangigian             05:57.70 11:44.15 17:32.45 18:03.45 

    56        Tom Crone                  05:58.40 11:46.10 17:33.70 18:05.95 

    63        Corey Dorris               05:58.65 11:46.50 17:39.15 18:09.30 

    71        Sam Seaver                 05:59.10 11:46.30 17:48.55 18:18.75 

   106        Mills McIlroy              06:07.90 12:13.35 18:18.10 18:53.50 

   135        Larry McMahon              06:22.75 12:48.40 19:09.85 19:37.90 

 

Vandercook Lake 

PLACED   6 WITH A SCORE OF  272  

 

    22        Ian Buckley                05:32.95 11:11.90 16:55.60 17:29.25 

    26        Ray Lowe                   05:32.85 11:13.30 17:07.10 17:38.70 

    65        Eric Bingaman              05:55.40 11:52.00 17:38.10 18:12.10 

    68        Danny Tice                 05:45.35 11:43.90 17:38.45 18:12.30 

    91        Sid Buckley                05:57.85 12:03.20 18:05.30 18:39.90 

   121        A.J. Jackson               05:59.20 12:23.85 18:39.90 19:15.55 

   150        Ryan Smith                 06:17.80 12:54.40 19:22.20 19:56.25 

 

Grand Rapids Covenant Christian 

PLACED   7 WITH A SCORE OF  272  

 

     9        Matthew Hanko              05:19.05 10:49.05 16:24.10 16:54.70 

    25        Nicholas Schipper          05:36.45 11:21.65 17:07.85 17:36.70 

    27        Karl Dykstra               05:33.80 11:22.25 17:09.60 17:39.95 

    89        Seth Kalsbeek              05:57.05 11:59.20 18:01.30 18:35.55 

   122        Jonathan Kuiper            06:01.40 12:23.35 18:45.90 19:18.35 

   127        Jason Koole                06:00.60 12:28.30 18:52.20 19:22.70 

   141        Ben Rau                    06:01.95 12:29.75 19:08.10 19:44.30 

 

Saginaw Valley Lutheran 

PLACED   8 WITH A SCORE OF  308  

 

    39        Mike Haiderer              05:37.95 11:30.60 17:23.20 17:53.70 

    52        Michael Kernstock          05:52.05 11:48.55 17:32.95 18:01.50 

    59        David Bringer              05:52.90 11:49.30 17:37.45 18:07.40 

    60        Luke Wohlfeil              05:47.50 11:49.05 17:38.20 18:07.55 

    98        Ben Rueger                 05:59.40 12:12.35 18:13.70 18:44.75 

   137        Jordan Gersell             06:12.80 12:43.50 19:09.05 19:39.90 

   166        Jon Pickelman              06:32.30 13:15.20 19:51.95 20:28.10 

 

Bellevue 

PLACED   9 WITH A SCORE OF  308  

 

    16        Dustin Dodge               05:24.90 10:57.10 16:41.85 17:14.95 

    33        Josh Addis                 05:35.45 11:35.30 17:15.00 17:46.95 

    44        Jake Green                 05:41.45 11:34.85 17:24.40 17:56.10 

   104        Luke Pease                 06:09.60 12:15.40 18:20.25 18:52.90 

   111        Sean Krontz                06:09.30 12:17.40 18:33.95 19:07.25 

   142        T.J. Hall                  06:15.25 12:49.50 19:18.25 19:46.40 

   156        Jake Hart                  06:21.65 13:00.45 19:33.05 20:10.90 

 

Mason County Eastern 

PLACED  10 WITH A SCORE OF  335  

 

    35        Kyle Collins               05:34.25 11:30.25 17:17.90 17:47.80 

    45        Blaine Reinoehl            05:34.30 11:31.35 17:22.40 17:56.95 



    74        Mike Smith                 05:40.70 11:43.50 17:46.85 18:24.60 

    80        Scott Martin               05:37.35 11:48.50 17:57.90 18:29.00 

   101        Ben Knizacky               05:35.65 11:49.95 18:11.60 18:48.00 

   103        David Guadette             05:44.35 11:59.35 18:13.40 18:52.85 

   179        Justin Gwilliams           06:36.90 13:32.25 20:43.45 21:26.10 

 

Southfield Christian 

PLACED  11 WITH A SCORE OF  338  

 

    11        Doug Goodman               05:25.10 10:59.75 16:38.50 17:04.70 

    13        Trevor Calero              05:18.05 10:52.55 16:31.30 17:06.25 

    76        Tim Hoffman                05:49.85 11:49.10 17:55.10 18:27.05 

   102        Jordan Dwelley             05:43.25 12:01.55 18:19.30 18:51.15 

   136        Bruce Culver               05:58.80 12:04.90 18:56.90 19:39.40 

   158        Alan Bussey                06:13.10 12:54.90 19:33.65 20:13.00 

   174        Mark Schumaker             06:34.95 13:26.25 20:23.60 20:54.80 

 

Mendon 

PLACED  12 WITH A SCORE OF  356  

 

    20        Ethan Stienbarger          05:26.70 11:06.40 16:49.25 17:19.95 

    58        Sam Murray                 05:49.60 11:46.30 17:35.15 18:07.40 

    84        Eli Goudzward              05:49.50 11:50.75 17:56.50 18:31.90 

    86        Doug Vroman                05:54.40 11:59.10 18:00.30 18:34.60 

   108        Ryan Heath                 06:05.80 12:22.55 18:29.60 19:01.45 

   164        Bailey Cupp                06:29.75 13:07.80 19:43.60 20:24.20 

   167        Jack Bungart               06:12.50 13:13.75 19:59.40 20:33.05 

 

Grand Rapids NorthPointe Christian 

PLACED  13 WITH A SCORE OF  373  

 

     5        Wes Muller                 05:18.10 10:38.40 16:11.90 16:45.40 

     6        Seth Campbell              05:18.75 10:45.90 16:14.50 16:45.45 

    94        Leighton Cusack            05:54.85 11:54.65 18:03.20 18:42.60 

   125        Austin Metz                06:05.10 12:30.00 18:49.80 19:22.10 

   143        Nathan Wynalda             06:33.35 12:59.90 19:14.40 19:47.70 

   159        Wade Scott                 06:35.00 12:59.55 19:33.45 20:13.20 

   175        Adam Looman                06:17.60 13:05.30 20:16.40 20:59.50 

 

Hale 

PLACED  14 WITH A SCORE OF  381  

 

     1        Curtis Barclay             05:13.20 10:36.55 15:59.20 16:33.60 

    29        Bryant Wilson              05:31.05 11:21.50 17:12.20 17:42.60 

    40        Kevin Coulson              05:21.90 11:16.00 17:13.40 17:54.05 

   148        Eldon Barclay              06:17.40 12:50.25 19:15.05 19:54.80 

   163        Ethan Parent               06:17.55 12:58.10 19:44.00 20:20.90 

 

Gobles 

PLACED  15 WITH A SCORE OF  388  

 

    18        Jason Clement              05:23.25 11:04.90 16:48.60 17:18.05 

    55        Jake Johnson               05:40.70 11:39.20 17:28.85 18:04.70 

    83        Jeremy Jackson             05:42.10 11:47.05 17:56.85 18:31.05 

    93        Cody Giles                 05:49.85 12:00.60 18:02.30 18:41.05 

   139        Jamie Waller               05:57.50 12:29.00 19:05.50 19:43.60 

   170        Kyle Wiedmayer             06:26.55 13:27.55 20:06.70 20:42.55 



   187        Brett Johnson              06:47.70 14:27.35 21:59.55 22:40.60 

 

Auburn Hills Oakland Christian 

PLACED  16 WITH A SCORE OF  400  

 

    17        Justin Vore                05:19.70 11:06.90 16:46.55 17:18.05 

    19        Jordan Bauss               05:22.40 11:07.70 16:45.15 17:18.10 

    82        Ryan VanDorp               05:59.70 12:02.70 17:58.40 18:29.80 

   120        Zach Porter                06:00.05 12:22.50 18:39.75 19:15.00 

   162        Andrew Volz                06:01.00 12:47.25 19:38.15 20:17.45 

   171        Mike Showalter             06:29.70 13:11.90 20:03.30 20:43.60 

 

Hudson 

PLACED  17 WITH A SCORE OF  404  

 

    49        Paul McClellan             05:37.30 11:33.40 17:24.10 17:59.50 

    72        Brad Wilson                05:36.85 11:43.15 17:49.65 18:19.40 

    77        Brandon Bailey             05:47.20 11:47.00 17:50.60 18:27.15 

    97        Jeff Rising                06:00.60 12:11.70 18:19.55 18:44.65 

   109        Sabin Enerson              06:02.00 12:23.60 18:30.25 19:05.40 

   115        Seth Fankhauser            05:46.50 12:13.05 18:33.80 19:11.45 

   131        Cody Shaw                  05:59.15 12:23.05 19:00.45 19:27.80 

 

Wyoming Tri-unity Christian 

PLACED  18 WITH A SCORE OF  420  

 

    50        Matthew Hendricks          05:41.40 11:40.50 17:31.10 17:59.80 

    57        Brett Harrell              05:44.75 11:40.50 17:33.85 18:07.30 

    85        Nathan Donahue             05:55.05 12:00.50 18:04.90 18:34.15 

   110        Justin Christensen         05:57.30 12:13.90 18:31.40 19:06.90 

   118        Isaiah Nagelkerk           05:58.65 12:24.25 18:41.90 19:12.75 

   151        Jon Hellwarth              06:12.05 12:47.75 19:20.45 19:56.55 

   169        Derek VanSpronsen          06:34.75 13:16.20 19:59.10 20:34.90 

 

Mackinaw City 

PLACED  19 WITH A SCORE OF  430  

 

    14        Morgan Paquet              05:20.00 10:58.10 16:40.00 17:10.50 

    69        Dane Curth                 05:41.90 11:42.75 17:41.65 18:13.25 

    87        Logan Paquet               05:43.95 11:50.00 17:59.25 18:34.95 

   107        Blaine Paquet              05:59.25 12:21.35 18:28.10 19:01.40 

   153        Matt Alexander             06:10.90 12:52.20 19:28.80 20:02.20 

   160        Spencer McFarland          06:21.05 13:05.70 19:38.20 20:13.50 

   172        Chris Laninga              06:34.70 13:21.25 20:07.60 20:45.35 

 

Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary 

PLACED  20 WITH A SCORE OF  455  

 

     2        Loren Milbrath             05:11.00 10:33.25 16:03.00 16:34.05 

    92        Joe Fetcenko               05:48.65 12:01.00 18:13.45 18:40.60 

    99        Sam Pappenfuss             05:57.70 12:13.60 18:14.75 18:46.65 

   129        Cody Harlacher             06:01.20 12:31.15 18:46.40 19:25.05 

   133        Jared Ruffini              05:59.40 12:18.15 18:59.00 19:31.40 

   182        Aaron Romain               06:35.80 13:49.10 20:58.65 21:38.95 

   186        Brandon Reif               06:45.15 14:11.95 21:51.15 22:25.70 

 

Ellsworth 



PLACED  21 WITH A SCORE OF  474  

 

    24        Pedro Oviedo               05:32.65 11:17.55 17:04.40 17:36.45 

    90        Phillip Peterson           05:50.80 11:58.70 18:02.60 18:36.50 

    95        Wesley Eggenbrecht         05:56.45 12:03.65 18:11.60 18:43.55 

   116        Jon Nachazel               05:56.40 12:15.90 18:36.40 19:11.75 

   149        Ashton Fischer             05:59.85 12:28.60 19:16.20 19:55.15 

   152        Nolan Howes                06:14.45 12:55.25 19:23.00 19:56.90 

   181        Jesse Steenwyk             06:48.60 14:04.50 20:59.75 21:37.60 

 

Marcellus 

PLACED  22 WITH A SCORE OF  489  

 

    12        Devon Burger               05:18.40 10:51.55 16:32.90 17:05.20 

    73        Matt Haag                  05:35.10 11:39.05 17:42.80 18:20.35 

   117        Andrew Nofsinger           05:56.80 12:16.50 18:40.40 19:12.40 

   140        Nic Harris                 06:10.05 12:41.80 19:13.30 19:44.00 

   147        Blake Carlson              06:10.50 12:42.25 19:14.90 19:54.20 

   168        Travis Perry               06:17.20 13:04.95 19:49.90 20:33.10 

   188        Brandon Vandusen           06:53.55 14:39.05 22:13.55 22:59.50 

 

Lutheran Westland 

PLACED  23 WITH A SCORE OF  522  

 

    64        Steve Schmit               05:40.70 11:34.50 17:34.65 18:10.20 

    79        Josh Matthews              05:40.65 11:43.55 17:52.90 18:28.10 

   105        Zack Fabris                05:54.45 12:12.70 18:18.45 18:53.00 

   119        Kevin Brown                05:53.35 12:18.50 18:42.00 19:14.70 

   155        Josh Rice                  06:25.75 13:09.10 19:34.80 20:10.15 

   177        Dan Krzyske                06:29.00 13:20.15 20:27.20 21:09.10 

   183        Tim Dunigan                06:44.35 13:59.40 21:17.80 21:49.30 

 

Whitmore Lake 

PLACED  24 WITH A SCORE OF  528  

 

    42        Clint Sweet                05:38.40 11:32.95 17:25.30 17:54.85 

   112        Nathan Hinkley             05:55.55 12:14.00 18:36.10 19:08.80 

   114        Nolan Quinn                05:55.70 12:18.05 18:37.85 19:10.80 

   126        Jeff Holtz                 06:09.25 12:34.00 18:46.10 19:22.35 

   134        Ivan Skachko               06:07.60 12:34.20 18:58.45 19:35.45 

   144        Anthony Runkle             06:08.80 12:39.65 19:11.60 19:47.85 

   145        Shawn Snyder               06:11.10 12:39.95 19:12.15 19:49.10 

 

Detroit Holy Redeemer 

PLACED  25 WITH A SCORE OF  549  

 

    21        Michael Stempien           05:24.95 11:01.25 16:47.70 17:20.40 

    81        Edward Baldwin             05:51.20 11:53.30 17:52.70 18:29.30 

   132        David Romero               05:32.40 12:02.30 18:57.20 19:29.35 

   154        Kevin Mizzi                06:13.50 12:50.45 19:24.20 20:03.50 

   161        David Dominguez            06:23.70 13:06.40 19:37.55 20:16.45 

   185        Daniel Gadigian            06:35.40 13:59.90 21:22.10 22:01.40 

   190        Arian Light                06:58.80 15:10.35 22:34.30 23:04.20 

 

Brown City 

PLACED  26 WITH A SCORE OF  556  

 



    48        Glenn Martus               05:31.50 11:28.40 17:24.80 17:59.05 

    75        Mike Mcphail               05:38.40 11:41.85 17:51.60 18:25.80 

    88        Jeff Steigerwald           05:41.10 11:47.20 18:01.75 18:35.00 

   165        Josh Williams              06:25.05 13:08.70 19:51.65 20:27.70 

   180        Zack Thompson              06:25.25 13:33.00 20:48.10 21:31.05 

   189        Jesse Williams             06:54.55 15:10.95 22:34.35 23:02.55 

 

Lawrence 

PLACED  27 WITH A SCORE OF  631  

 

   100        Richard Dorstewitz         05:35.40 11:57.15 18:12.10 18:47.60 

   123        Mike Colleran              05:55.90 12:18.70 18:44.20 19:20.40 

   124        Chris Gendron              05:54.70 12:15.00 18:43.50 19:20.80 

   138        Jesse Baron                05:48.80 12:21.95 19:01.85 19:40.75 

   146        Steve Marton               06:08.45 12:49.70 19:10.05 19:50.50 

   157        Joey Sipka                 06:11.65 12:58.85 19:33.80 20:11.80 

   176        Al Colgren                 06:19.40 13:23.75 20:21.90 21:02.15 

 

Royal Oak Shrine 

PLACED  28 WITH A SCORE OF  693  

 

    28        Alex Harris                05:45.15 11:27.10 17:08.85 17:40.10 

   130        Charlie Reddie             06:12.90 12:38.65 18:52.45 19:27.00 

   173        Michael Theodore           06:38.35 13:29.35 20:11.05 20:47.00 

   178        Phil Baumhardt             06:45.45 13:47.10 20:40.80 21:09.50 

   184        John Carlin                06:58.95 14:05.50 21:30.70 22:00.80 

   191        Mike Nagy                  07:51.90 16:23.75 24:14.30 24:56.15 

   192        Brian Tait                 08:29.55 16:51.25 24:47.85 25:19.15 

 


